
 

 

Ref. No.: SRTS-II/C&M/WC-4574/RFx.: 5002004892/Reply to Pre-Bid Queries  

Date: 15.12.2025 

To 

 

All the bidders through website & PRANIT portal  

 
 
Sub:  Reply to the pre-bid queries for “RENOVATION OF B-TYPE, B PLUS TYPE, C-

TYPE & D-TYPE QUARTERS AT UDUMALPET SS. [Specification No.: 
SR2/NT/W-CIVIL/DOM/C00/25/13991]”. 

Dear Mam/Sir, 

1.0 This has reference to the bidding documents for the subject package uploaded 
on the PRANIT Portal (RFx Number: 5002004892). 
  

2.0 Reply to the pre-bid queries raised by the bidders are attached herewith. 
 

3.0 All terms and conditions of the original bidding documents shall remain 
unaltered.  
 

  
Yours faithfully, 

For & on behalf of POWERGRID 
 

        (Amit Verma) 
            DGM (C&M) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Reply to the Pre-Bid queries for “RENOVATION OF B-TYPE, B PLUS TYPE, C-TYPE & D-TYPE 

QUARTERS AT UDUMALPET SS. [Specification No.: SR2/NT/W-CIVIL/DOM/C00/25/13991]”. 

 
Sr. 

No.  

Clarification sought Reply 

01 It is to be clarified that for which 

item the double scaffolding item 

will be paid? 

 

Double scaffolding is considered as 

contingent item and shall be used as 

per instruction of EIC. 

 

02 For which item deduction will be 

done and the rate of deduction has 

to be mentioned in the tender. 

 

Double scaffolding item is not 

applicable for items where 

scaffolding is already included as per 

item description/ CPWD 

specification/ DSR/ DAR. 

 

03 These conditions leading to 

litigations before execution of work 

and mis understandings on items 

with Site Engineers. 

 

Deduction for scaffolding is not a 

mandatory condition as per the 

description of the item. 

 

04 Why does the department wish to 

deduct the rates before execution 

itself. It leads to many confusions, 

delay in approval for months 

together, and unnecessary bill 

deductions. 

 

Deduction for scaffolding is not a 

mandatory condition as per the 

description of the item. 

 

05 The department can provide the 

items without any deductions with 

proper analysis as Modified DSR 

items. 

 

No change in the BOQ / 

Specifications. 

 

 


